On June 3, 2022, staff located a partially collapsed manhole at 2106 N. Highway 175, creating 
the necessity for emergency repairs to be performed immediately. Staff contacted RT&E Rural 
Water, to perform the emergency repairs. RT&E Rural Water., has submitted their invoice for 
the work performed in the amount of fifty seven thousand eight hundred seventy four dollars and 
zero cents ($57,874.00). This will authorize the City Manager to make payment to RT&E Rural 
Water in an amount not to exceed $57,874.00.  

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

Funding for this contract in the amount of $57,874.00 will be made from the FY2022 Water and 
Sewer Budget.

[...]

the necessity for emergency repairs to be performed immediately; and 

WHEREAS, staff contacted RT&E Rural Water to perform the emergency repairs; and   

WHEREAS, RT&E Rural Water has submitted their invoice for the work performed in 
the amount of fifty seven thousand eight hundred seventy four dollars and zero cents ($57,874.00); 
and  

WHEREAS, the City Council hereby approves the expenditures and authorizes the City 
Manager to make payment to RT&E Rural Water in an amount not to exceed $57,874.00, for the 
emergency repairs of the partially collapsed manhole. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY